INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.4

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7208/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2015 in WPC No.6972/2015 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. SHREE SAI VAMIKA INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.28194-28201 of 2010.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA

Date: 2016.03.29 17:18:19 IST

Reason: